Sen | SVF | S | | ===@in & flut, scalled \$156161 SEVER DE IDIO DEVISITATE IF SHE IN INC.

### एक नजर में

#### आज होगा मतदान

मेरठ : उत्तर प्रदेश मिनिस्टियल कलवट्टेट कर्मचारी संघ का चुनाव शनिवार को होगा। चुनाव में दीवक कौशिक एवं राजेश कुमार वर्मा पैनल के उम्मीदवारों के बीच सीधा मुकाबला होगा। मतदान इंग्लिश आफिस कलक्ट्रेट में सुबह 9.30 से शाम 4 बजे तक होगा। कुल १०६ वोटर हैं। – जासं

### समाधान का आश्वासन

मोदीपुरमः पल्लवपुरम् फेज्-वन और शीलकुंज के बीच में रास्ते पर लगे गेट के प्रकरण में सरधना विधायक अतुल प्रधान ने पल्लवपुरम फेज-वन के लोगों को समाधान कराने का आध्वासन दिया। कालोनी निवासी गौरव मलिक धर्मवीर कपिल, वीरेंद्र त्यागी, सरला का आरोप है कि दीवार तोड़कर गेट लगाया गया, जबकि गेट लगाने वाले पक्ष का रावा है कि यहां पहले से ही रास्ता था, नहां गेट कानूनन लगाया गया।-जास

#### उधक बनाकर पीटा

रिट : सरूरपुर थाना क्षेत्र के करवा र्रा निवासी उमर मोहम्मद ने चौकी पर ो तहरीर में बताया कि उसका ।बालिग पुत्र अब्दुल्लाह शुक्रवार रात में गमान लेने गया था। आरोप है कि एक वक ने उसके बेटे पर चोरी का आरोप

पांच कालोनियों में ध्वस्तीकरण किया।

### जागरूकता रैली निकाली

मेरट : नंगलामल चीनी ने गन्ना बीज बदलाव कार्यक्रम के तहत वसंतकालीन गन्ना बुवाई जागरूकता रैली निकाली। उप गन्ना आयुक्त राजेश मिश्र ने शुभारंभ किया। जिला गन्ना अधिकारी डा. दुष्यंत कुमार, युनिट हेंड वाइडी शर्मा, वरिष्ठ महाप्रबंधक एलडी शर्मा व महाप्रबेधक अभिषेक श्रीवास्तव

मौजूद रहे।

# जागरूकता से सुधरेगा टीकाकरण का ग्र

स्वास्थ्य विभाग की टीम यूनीसेफ के साथ लोगों को कर रही जागरूक, बता रही



जागरण संवाददाता, मेरठ : टीकाकरण को लेकर समाज में फैली भ्रांतियां दूर करने के लिए सामृहिक प्रयास किए जा रहे हैं। लोगों को टीकाकरण के फायदे और टीका न लगवाने पर बच्चे को होने वाले नुकसान के बारे में बताया जा रहा है। यह कार्य स्वास्थ्य विभाग की विशेष टीमें यूनीसेफ के साथ मिलकर, धर्मगुरुओं के माध्यम से प्रचार, टीकाकरण से जुड़े कर्मचारी, सहयोगिनी. आंगनबाड़ी कार्यकर्ता कर रहे हैं।

स्वास्थ्य विभाग के अनुसार शहरी क्षेत्र में लिसाड़ी, जाकिर कालोनी. इस्लामाबाद, पिलोखड़ी, शकूर चगर, फतेहडल्लापुर, गोलाकुआं, मंजूर नगर, पूर्वा फैयाज अली, लक्खीपुरा, करीम नगर, अहमद नगर, फखरुद्दीन दिनांक : 01 मार्च, 2024

ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL

NEAR CANTT RLY STATION, MEERUT CANTT
Tele No. 0121-2970133 Email- apsmeerut559@gmail.com

RE- TENDER NOTICE

1. Sealed tenders are invited from experienced (construction of

synthetic basketball court) financially sound and reputed firms /

agencies / contractor for providing following project / work at Army Public School, Meerut Cantt :-

Tender forms along with various details, terms and conditions

can be obtained from school website (www.apsmeerut.com) &

3. The applicant will submit a demand draft (only) in favour of

Army Public School, Meerut Cantt as earnest money along with

the tender form (Technical Bid). The earnest money will be

refunded to those contenders who do not get contract.

school office on any working days between 1000hrs to 1300 hrs.

Nature of Work / Service

(a) Renovation of Basketball

Ground (Synthetic)

के टीकाकरण का ग्राफ कम है। इसकी वजह अशिक्षा, गरीबी और जागरूकता का अभाव है। जिला प्रतिरक्षण अधिकारी डा. प्रवीण गौतम ने कहा कि इन क्षेत्रों को चिहित करके अभियान चलाया जा रहा है। जिला प्रतिरक्षण अधिकारी ने कहा कि जीवन रक्षक टीके ही बच्चे का सुरक्षा कवच है। टीका को लेकर इंजेक्शन के रूप में लगता है या बच्चे को दर्द होगा या बुखार आं जाएगा या बच्चा रोता बहुत हैं, ऐसी भ्रांतियों से दूर रहें।

टीके से मजबूत होता है रोग प्रतिरोधक तंत्र : वरिष्ठ वाल रोग विशेषज्ञ डा. उमंग अरोड़ा का कहना है कि टीकाकरण कई जानलेवा बीमारियों से बचाव का सबसे सुरक्षित तरीका है। टीकाकरण से बच्चे में रोग प्रतिरोधक तंत्र मजबूत होता है। वायरस और बैक्टीरिया से लड़ने की शक्ति प्रदान करते हैं। टीकाकरण से पोलियो, गलाघोंटू, काली खाँसी, खसरा, दस्त, दीमागी बुखार, मियादी

निमोनिया, हेपेटाइटिस, टिटनस, टीबी, गलसूए,

Last Date of

Submission

of Tender

Rs. 50,000/- 20 Mar 2024

### गर्भवती व बच्चों को टीका के लिए आनलाइन

राज्य ब्यूरो, लखनऊ: कोरोना महामारी के समय कोविन पोर्टल के माध्यम से लोगों को वैक्सीन लगवाने के लिए आनलाइन बुकिंग की सुविधा दी गई थी। अब उसी तर्ज पर यू-विन पोर्टल शुरू किया गया है। यू-विन पोर्टल पर गर्भवती व नवजात शिश से छह वर्ष तक की आयु के बच्चों को टीके लगवाने के लिए टीकाकरण केंद्रों की जानकारी व आनलाइन बुकिंग की सुविधा होगी। लोग आसानी से टीका लगवाने के लिए बुकिंग करा सकेंगे।

यही नहीं टीका लगवाने क प्रमाण पत्र भी प्राप्त होगा । र पोर्टल पर पंजीकरण के बा गर्भवती को देश भर में कही लगवाने की सुविधा दी जाए लखनऊ में इस पोर्टल के र लिए दो दिवसीय प्रशिक्षण ट हुई। प्रमुख सचिव, चिकित्स स्वास्थ्य पार्थ सारथी सेन श कि इस पोर्टल से पूर्व से प्रच विन, कोविन व आयुष्मान भ डिजिटल मिशन को जोड़ा उ

### बच्चे को कब कौन सा टीका लगवाएं

जन्म पर : बीसीजी, हेपेटाईटिस-बी एवं पोलियो (जीरों डोज)

डेढ़ माह पर : पैटावेलेंट - 1, ओपीवी - 1, एफ-आइवीपी-1, रोटा-1 एवं पीसीवी-1।

ढाई माह पर: पैटावेलेंट-2, ओपीवी-2,

3, पीसीवी-21

नौ से 12 माह पर : एमआर ए पहला टीका पीसीवी बुस्टर, ए, एफआइपीवी-3।

.16 से 24 माह पर : एमआर 1 दूसरा टीका डीपीटी, ओपीवी

रहीन बुखार, रोटा वायरस, चिकनपायस रोग मरह मडल, भर छापना बी जाती है। निविधायता को सकाह दी जाती है कि वह न्यूनतम क्रेटेंत के सम्बर्ध में निवेधायता निर्देश पुरिसका में

#0 #0	वस्त्रपद का भक्त	मनमैं का माम	अनुमानित झामश (स्थल कार में)	परोहर धनरामि (साथ सत् में)	प्रेगविदा प्रभाव का गुड़्य (कार्ड में)	min at art min or are sides	अधिकारी अभिन्यमः कः गाः
1	2	3.	-4	5 -	6	2.4	7
1		जनपद सहारत्पुर में एन०एम० 73 (नया एन०एम० 344) के किमी० 36 से मागलहेडी सहारत्पुर होती हुए सरसाता तक मार्ग में मामान्य मरम्मत से साथ बीठरीठ हारा मधीनीकरण का कार्य।	830.00	12.00	र्गेज +औएसटी)	०६ माह	त, प्रतासीय खणत. सम्पुर
2	भूतिरसम्बर्ध	जनपद सहारनपुर में जनता मार्ग (अंठजिंवनाव) के किमीठ 2(600) से 22 में सामान्य मरम्मत के साथ बीठसीठ हारा नवीनीकरण का कार्य।	430.00	23.50	क प्रश्निक्ति स	03 HIE	वेशाओं अभियन्त,
3	85	जनपद सहारनपुर में दिल्ली समनीती मार्ग (राज्य मार्ग) के किमीठ 171 से 173 एवं 178 से 169 में सामान्य मरम्मत के साथ बीठलीठ प्राप्त नवीनीकरण का कार्य।	425.00	23.25	(Buss offer	03 माह	कार्यातय अधिशासी

बिल ऑफ क्वान्टिटी में लगावी गया दरे सभी करों को जोडते हुए तथा जीवंग्सव्हीव करों को छोडते हुए ह हासनादेश संख्या— 879(1)/20-7-2020 दिनांक 25.08.2020 में निर्टित प्राविधानानुसार प्रहरी एप्लीकेयन अपलोड करना अनिवार्य होगा।

जनवार करना जानिय जानिय होना ने कि 603.2024 की दीमहर 2.00 मने तक समलोड की जान समती है तकनीकी बिड दिनांक 66.03.2024 को दोमहर 02.20 बड़े खोदी जानेनी तथा अहे निविधायताओं की विश्तीय विडे का निविधायता समझ 1/2018/3070/78-2-2018/42 आ विश्तांक 03.01.2018 में निविधायता व्यवस्थानुसार निविधायता सामनीकी एने विश्तीय की जाने की उपलेखी की उन्होंनी की अपने के प्रकार निविधायता क्यांकिया की समझ की विश्तीय की निविधायता क्यांकिय के समुत जाने की निविधायता का मुख्यायता की समझ की की जाने की निविधायता की मुख्यायता की समझ की जाने की निविधायता की समझ की की निविधायता की समझ की की निविधायता की निवधायता की निविधायता की निविधायता की निविधायता की निविधायता की निवधायता की निविधायता की निविधायता की निविधायता की निविधायता की निवधायता की निविधायता की निविधायता की निविधायता की निविधायता की निवधायता की निविधायता की निविधायता की निविधायता की निविधायता की निवधायता की निविधायता की निविधायता की निविधायता की निविधायता की निवधायता की निविधायता की निविधायता की निविधायता की निविधायता की निव

निविदा से सम्बन्धित अधिक जानकारी वेद साईट http://etender.up.nic.in पर उपलब्ध है।

अधिशासी अभियन्ता प्रान्तीय खण्ड, लोवनिवर्षिक

अधीक्षण अभि

4. For more details you may visit school office at any working day between 1000 hrs to 1300 hrs. Principal, Army Public School Meerut Cantt

Earnest

### TENDER FORM: RENOVATION OF BASKETBALL GROUND (SYNTHETIC) NINE LAYERS AT APS MEERUT CANTT (PRIMARY WING)

Tel N	lo. 0121 – 2973219			En	nail-apsmeerutprimarywing@gmail.com
1.	Name of the Firm/	Agency	· :_		
2.	Name of the Contr	actor/F	Prop : _		
3	Address of the Fire	m/Ager	ncy :		
			:_		
			:_		
4.	Residential addres	s of pr	oprietor : _		
			:_		
Tel N	lo.: Office		Residence		Mobile
5.	Business Experience	e (atta	ch copy) :		
			_		where service(construction of synthetic se attach certificate/proof):-
			(i)	:	
			(ii)	:	
			(iii)	·	
7. :	Whether firm is req			GST. If	yes, give registration No. and GST No.
8.	Photocopy of Pan			(a)	Firm (compulsory)
				(b)	Proprietor
9.	Payment details:	(a)	Amount		:
		(b)	DD No.		<b>:</b>
		(c)	Bank Br		:
10. awar	I understand the ded the contract.	earnest	money will	be adj	usted against security deposit, if I am
Date	: Mar 2024				(Signature of Contractor)

Last date for submission of Tender Form: 20 Mar 2024 (1100 hrs)

Tender will be opened at 1200 hrs on : 21 Mar 2024

# Name of Work: Renovation of Basketball Ground (Synthetic) Nine Layers at APS, Meerut Cantt (Primary wing)

### **Eligibility Criteria**

- 1. The firm should have not been black listed by any department. The relevant documents should be attached in the Technical Bid.
- 2. The firm must have adequate capacity to do such type of work within the given time schedule.
- 3. Please furnish a brief write up, backed-up with adequate data, explaining the available capacity and experience (both technical & commercial).
- 4. Brand quoted for work should be of same make.
- 5. All transportation & equipments to be used in project/work shall be arranged by the agency at their own cost. Water and electricity will be provided on payment basis as per market rate.
- 6. Site clearance after completion of work will be done by contractor.

Note All above criteria should be strictly followed. Tenderer should quote only if he is eligible.

Date:	Mar 2024	
		(Signature of Contractor)

Contd..3/-

### **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

- 1. The scope of the work would include Renovation of Synthetic Basketball Ground Nine Layers at APS, Meerut Cantt (Primary Wing) and as per directions.
- 2. You are requested to give your **TECHNICAL BIDS** and **COMMERCIAL BIDS** separately in two different sealed envelopes. The format for **Technical bid** is attached as **Appendix 'A'** and for **Commercial Bid** is attached as **Appendix 'B'**.
- 3. The envelopes should be clearly marked **TECHNICAL/ COMMERCIAL BIDS for Renovation of Basketball Ground (Synthetic) Nine Layers**. The Technical Bid will be opened first and only if found valid & suitable then the commercial bid would be opened. During the intervening period the Board of Officers is at liberty to visit the shop/establishment of the bidder and select the firms /dealers for opening of Commercial Bids. The decision of the Board shall be final & binding on all and no representations in this regard will be entertained.
- 4. **Specification**: As per description attached item as specified only are to be used. Item not found genuine / satisfactory shall be rejected and the supplier will remove the same from the school at his own cost.
- 5. <u>Earnest Money deposit (EMD)</u>: All technical Bids must be accompanied with a Demand Draft (No Cheque/ Cash) of **Rs 50,000**/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand only) in favour of the **ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL MEERUT CANTT** which is refundable on non-acceptance of the tender. Earnest money of selected vendor will be kept as security money and will only be refunded after completion of project. In case of vendor/firm failed to complete the project within stipulated period security money will be confiscated.
- 6. <u>Performance Bank Guarantee.</u> Performance Bank Guarantee @ 10% of the total cost of project will be deposited with the school on completion of work/project. Payment will be made on receipt of PBG. Period of PBG will be 12 months.
- 7. <u>Time for Completion of Project:</u> Time for completion of the project will be specified in the supply/work order. In no case period of work would be more than 60 days from the date of receipt of the work order.
- 8. <u>Payment Terms</u>: Payments will be made through cheque/NEFT in the name of Firm, after completion of work / supply of stores and checking by the Board of Officers and endorsing certificate that the quality of material used is of standard quality, as per specification / description and is satisfactory.
- 9. Warranty: The following Warranty will from part of the contract:-
  - (a) The contractor / supplier warrants for a minimum period of <u>Two year</u> from the date of execution of work / supply of stores.
  - (b) If within the period of warranty, any item/portion of the work is found defective, the same will be rectified immediately free of charge.

Date:	Mar 2024	
		(Signature of Contractor

- 10. **Delivery Period/Completion of Work**. The firm shall be bound to complete the work/ supply of stores within 60 days from the issue of work / supply order.
- 11. <u>Delay Penalties/Liquidity Damages</u>. In case of delay in completion of work / supply of stores by 60 days, penalty @ 0.5% of the undelivered stores / non completion of work shall be levied.
- 12. <u>Bid Validity</u>. Bid shall remain valid for 90(Ninety) days from the date of opening of tender.
- 13. <u>Acceptance of Tenders</u>: The tenders / quotations are to be submitted separately as Technical Bid and Commercial Bid.
- 14. The duly compiled Technical Bid and Commercial Bid for your firm/agency, in sealed Envelops drooped in Respective Tender Box marked as **PRIMARY WING** at School main Gate (Senior Wing) or send through registered by post to The Principal, Army Public School, Meerut Cantt. Documents received by post after last date of submission should not be entertained. The following should be written on envelops:-
  - (a) TECHNICAL BID FOR RENOVATION OF BASKETBALL GROUND.
  - (b) COMMERCIAL BID FOR RENOVATION OF BASKETBALL GROUND.
- 15. **Opening of Tenders:** Date and Time for opening of technical bids mentioned on tender form and commercial bids shall be communicated separately. It is advised that one of your representatives is present accordingly. Commercial bid will be opened after approval of Technical Bids.
- 16. The school reserves the right to alter the quantities mentioned or to reject any tender without assigning any reasons thereof and no representation in this regard would be entertained.
- 17. <u>Technical Bid.</u> Please ensure that all documents as per **Appendix 'A'** are placed inside the envelope **No.1** (**Technical Bid**) else the bid would be rejected.
- 18. Scope of work/store/items should be verified physically on ground before submitting the quotation/tender. The representatives of the company/ firm may visit the school campus on any working day from 1000 Hrs to 1400 Hrs.
- 19. <u>Dispute Resolution:</u> In the event of any dispute or difference between the parties hereto, such dispute or difference shall be resolved amicably by mutual consultation. Final deciding authority will be Chairman APS Meerut Cantt
- 20. All materials brought to site shall be subject to the approval of the School. In case if any substandard quality/ unapproved material are used, the same shall be removed by the agency at his own expense.
- 21. <u>Site Clearance</u>. The contractor will be responsible for removing all the debris (Malwa) from the site immediate on completion of work. Payment will only be made on clearance of site.

Date:	Mar 2024	
		(Signature of Contractor)

# TECHNICAL BID: RENOVATION OF BASKETBALL GROUND(SYNTHETIC) NINE LAYERS AT APS (PW) MEERUT CANTT

The following documents and specification will also be submitted with Technical Bid:-

<u>S.</u> <u>No</u>	<u>Documents</u>	Document Produced by Vendor Yes/ No	Document/ Certificate No.	Ser No. of Pages attached
(a)	Authorized Registration Certificate of Firm/ Agency			
(b)	Registration of GST of Firm/ Agency			
(c)	Aadhar Card of Proprietor (both side)			
(d)	Past experience in successful completion of similar work (Number of years) clearly highlighting the scope of work			
(e)	Satisfactory report from user where such type of work carried out			
(f)	PAN Card of Firm/Agency /Proprietor			
(g)	Last Two FY Income Tax Return			
(h)	DD of Rs 50,000/- (refundable)			
(j)	Terms and conditions accepted or not (Should be on company/firm letter pad duly stamped and signed)			
requi	: Please refer to Terms and conditions atta red to be duly signed by authorized and co pany and attached with other relevant docu	ompetent repre	sentative of the f	irm/ agency/
	UNDERTAKING e done the survey on ground and given th omplete project /order.			required for
Date	: Mar 2024	(Signa	ture of Contractor	r)

#### **COMMERCIAL BID**

### RENOVATION OF BASKETBALL GROUND (SYNTHETIC) NINE LAYERS AT APS MEERUT CANTT (PRIMARY WING)

Ser	Name of	Nomenclature	A/U	Qty	Rate	Amount
No.	Brand	<u></u>		417	11000	
	<u>offered</u>					
1.		Surface excavation n.exc(not exceeding)	Sqm	608.00		
		30 cm deep and averaging 15cm deep				
		and getting out in soft/loose soil.				
		Complete all as specified and directed	0	04.00		
2		M&L broken stone or boulders hardcore	Cum	91.20		
		of gauge n.exc 63mm, deposited, spread and leveled in layers n exc 15 cm thick,				
		watered and rammed to a true surface				
3.		M&L 100mm thick cement concrete type	Sqm	608.00		
0.		C-2,1:3:6(40mm graded aggregate) as in	94	000.00		
		sub base. Complete all as specified and				
		directed.				
4.		M&L 40mm thick granolithic concrete	Sqm	608.00		
		1:1:2 floor topping 40mm thick laid over				
		cement concrete subfloors etc and				
		finished to an even and fair surface				
5.		S&F KTR basketball net pole with 20mm	Set	1.00		
		acrylic board ring & net fixed 2.2 Mtr Ext		each		
		6" Round pole and M&L KTR basketball flooring anti skid 32 x 19 Mtr Flexo				
		synthetic flooring				
		Total				
		GST @ %				
		Total Amount				
	I	1	L			

- (a) Complete work /Issue stores on site as per School plan.
- (b) Vendors/Contractors are requested to visit the site/school and carry out detailed survey before quoting the bid.
- (c) All required necessary accessories are to be mentioned clearly with brand name in the quotation/bid duly stamped and signed.
- (d) Survey has been conducted and total no. of items and there prices for the total project as per the direction given by the school is given in the quotation.
- (e) Prices quoted inclusive of all taxes, duties and levies.
- (f) As per government orders ESIC @ 4% on labour charges will be deducted at the time of payment.
- (g) The bill will clearly show the labour component for calculation of the ESIC.
- (h) Venders are requested to share your ESIC Code issued by ESIC office if you possess of the same.

Date:	Mar 2024	
		(Signature of Contractor)